
 

KERALA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY 
AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH STATION 

MANNUTHY – 680651. THRISSUR 
Phone: 0487-2370726, Email : arsmannuthy@kau.in 

 
            TENDER NOTICE No. B/394/2023 dated 20.02.2023. 

 
Sealed tenders are invited for the supply of Plant Protection  chemicals as per list 

attached  

The tender documents and conditions 
1. The tender form may be downloaded from the following web link in the Internet: 

http://www.kau.in/tenders. 
2. The cost of tender form is Rs. 0.20% of PAC (rounded to nearest 100/-- minimum 

Rs.400/- +  18 % GST. A DD for the amount drawn in favour of The Professor 
and Head, Agricultural Research Station, Mannuthy, Pin-680651, Thrissur, 
payable at SBI Ollukkara (Code-70210) should be enclosed along with the tender 
submitted. 

3.   Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 
       EMD @ 1 % of the cost of structure offered may be remitted by a separate DD  
       drawn as   detailed above. 
4. Agreement on Kerala Stamp paper for Rs. 200.00 

 Form of agreement can be downloaded from the website 
http://www.kau.in/tenders under the Related Documents section. 

5. The offer for the item should indicate separately .Taxes, customs and excise duty, 
packing, forwarding and any other cost if any  should also be included.  

6. The sealed cover containing the tender documents should be super scribed “Tender 
for the supply of Plant Protection chemicals 23-24”  and sent to The Professor 
and Head, Agricultural Research Station, Mannuthy, Pin-680651, Thrissur, Kerala. 

7. Tenders received late or incomplete in any respect will be summarily rejected 
without notice and the decision of the undersigned on such matters will be final. 

8. Successful tenderers will have to execute an agreement and remit security deposit 
@ 5% of the value of the articles ordered, less the amount of EMD, drawn as DD or 
fixed deposit receipt. 

9. The supplier should supply the item in this station. 
10. The undersigned reserves the authority to accept or reject any or all the tenders 

without assigning any reason. 
11. The decision of the undersigned in finalizing the tenders shall be final and binding. 
12.  Tenders will be received up to 12.30 PM on 10.03.2023.  
13. Tenders will be opened at 2.30 PM on 10.03.2023 in the presence of the tenderers 

present at that time. 
14. All conditions of Kerala government tenders are applicable in this case also. Further 

information can be had from the web site http://www.kau.in/tenders or from the 

office of The Professor and Head, Agricultural Research Station, Mannuthy, Pin-
680651, Thrissur. 
 

                                                                                                  PROFESSOR & HEAD    
  



             INSECETICIDE 
 Generic Name Formulation/Trade Name Package 

1 

Quinalphose 

Ekalux / Similar 

100 ml 
250ml 
500 ml 
1 Ltr 

2 

Acephate 

Asataf, Starthane / Similar 

100 gm 

250 gm 

500 gm 

1 Kg 

3 

Carbosulphan 

Marshal / Similar 

100 ml 
250ml 
500ml 
1ltr 

4 
Cartap hydrochloride 4G 

Caldan 4G / Similar 

1 Kg 

5 Kg 

5 
Cartap hydrochloride  50 SP 

Caldan SP / Similar 
100ml 

250ml 

6 
Chlorantraniliprole 0.4G 

Ferterra / Similar 
1 Kg 

4 Kg 

7 Fypronil 0.3 GR Regent Granule / Similar 

1 Kg 

5 Kg 

8 

Fypronil 5 % SC 

Regent / Similar 

100 ml 
250 ml 
500 ml 
1 Ltr 

9 Fipronil 80% WG Jump, Defend, Ruler similar   2 gm 

10 Buprosezin 25 SC Applaud / Similar  

11 Flonicamid 50 WG Ulala / Similar  

12 Chlorpyriphos 20 EC Dursban/Radar / Similar 

100 ml 

250 ml 
500 ml 
1 litre 

13 Cypermethrin 25 EC Cymbush / Similar 

100 ml 
150 ml 
250 ml 
500 ml 
1 Ltr 

 

Deltamethrin 2.8 EC Deuce / Similar 

100 ml 

14 

250 ml 
500 ml 
1 Litre 

 

15 
Diafenthiuron 50 WP Pegasus / Similar 

25 gm 

250 gm 

500 gm 

 

16 
Dimethoate 30 EC Rogour / Similar 

100 ml 
250 ml 
500 ml 
1 Ltr 



17 Fenvalrate 0.4 DP Fenkil / Similar 

25kg 

1 Ltr/Kg 

18 Flubendiamide  20% WG SC Takumi / Similar 

25 gm 

100 gm 

19 Thiamethoxam 25 WG Actara / Similar 

5 gm 

100 gm 

250 gm 

500 gm 

20 
Mercaptothion 2 %  

Malathion 2% Dust / Similar 
500 gm 

(Malathion 5% DP) 

21 

Mercaptothion 50 EC 

Malathion / Similar 

100 

(Malathion 50%EC) 

250 

500 

1 ltr/Kg 

22 Cyantraniliprol 10.26 OD Benivia / Similar 90 ml 

23 Indoxacarb 15.8 SC Amate / Similar 

100 ml 
200ml 
500 ml 

24 Acetamiprid 20 SP Pride / Similar 

20 gm 

50 gm 

100 gm 

250 gm 

25 Acephate + Imidachloprid Star Gold / Similar  

26 Acephate + Fenvalerate Divine / Similar 

100 

250 

27 Chlorpyrifos 16 + Alpha Cypermethrin  Alert / Similar  

28 Cypermethrin 3% + Quinalphos Viraat / Similar  

29 Indoxacarb 14.5+ Acetamiprid 7.7 Caesar / Similar  

30 Spinosad 45 SC Tracer / Similar 7 ml 

31 Fenazaquin 10 EC Magister / Similar 

100ml 
250ml 

32 Fenpyroximate 5 EC Pyromite / Similar  

33 Thiamethroxam 17.5% + Chloranthhriprole 
8.8% 

 Volium Flexi 

100ml 
200ml 
500ml 

34 

Lambada Cyhalathrin 4.6% + 
Chloranthhriprole 9.3% ZC 

Ampligo 

25ml 
80ml 
200ml 
500ml 

35 

Lambada Cyhalathrin 5% EC 

Karate 

100ml 
250ml 
500ml 
1ltr 

36 

Lambada Cyhalathrin 4.9% 

Matador 

100ml 
250ml 
500ml 
1ltr 

37 Alika 80ml 



Lambada Cyhalathrin 9.5% + 
Thiamethroxam  12.6% ZC 

200ml 
500ml 
1 ltr 

38 

Chloranthhriprole 0.4% W/W SC 

Coragen 

10ml 
30ml 
60ml 

39 
Flubentamide 39.35% m/m Sc 

Fame 

10ml 
50ml 

40 
Imidacloprid 

Confidor 

100ml 
250ml 

41 
Imidacloprid 30.5% SC 

Confidor Super 

100ml 
250ml 

42 
Spiromesifen 

Oberon 

50ml 
100ml 

43 

Cymoxanil 50WP + Mancozeb 

Curzate 

100ml 
300ml 
600ml 
1200ml 

44 Buprofezin 20%b+ Acephate 50% WP Odis  

45 

Buprofezin 25% SC 

Bipimain 

250ml 
500ml 
1ltr 

B. FUNGICIDES 

 Generic Name Formulation/Trade Name Package 

1 

Azoxytroben 23 SC 

Amister / Similar 

15 ml 
50 ml 
200 ml 

2 

Carbendazim 50% WP 

Benmain / Similar 

100  
250  
500  
1ltr  

3 

Chlorothalonin 75WP 

Kavach / Similar 

100  
250  
1 ltr 

4 

Copper Hydroxide 53.8% 

Kocide / Similar 

100 gm 

250 gm 

500 gm 

1 Kg 

5 

Copper Oxychloride 50WP 

Fytolan / Similar 

100 gm  
500 gm 

1200 gm 

6 

Difenoconazole 25EC 

Score / Similar 

50 ml 
100 ml 
250 ml 
500 ml 

7 
Hexaconazole 5 EC 

Contaf / Similar 

100 ml 
250 ml 



500 ml 
1 ltr 

8 Hexaconazole 4 % + Zineb 68 %  Avatar / Similar  

9 

Mancozeb 75 WP 

Dithane M 45 / Similar 

100 gm  
250 gm  
500 gm  
1 Kg 

10 Potassium phosphonate 40 % Akomin / Similar - 

11 

Propiconazole 25 % 

Tilt / Similar 

100  
250 

500 

1 kg/ltr 

12 Carpopamid Protiga / Similar  

13 

Wettable Sulphur 80 WP 

Sulfex / Similar 

500 gm 
Thionutrin) 

1 Kg  

14 

Tebuconazole 25.9 EC 

Folicur / Similar 

100 ml 
250 ml 
500 ml 
 

1 ltr 

15 

Carbendazim12% + Mancozeb 63% WP 

Macoban/ Sixer 

100 

250 

500 

1 ltr /kg 

16 Cymoxanil 8% + Mancob 64 WP Cymagan / Similar  

17 

Famoxadone 16.6 + Cymoxanil 22.1 

Equation Pro / Similar 

100 ml 
200 ml 
500 ml 
1 ltr 

18 

Metalaxyl 4 % + Mancob 64 % WP 

Ridomil / Similar 

100 gm 

250 

500 

1 kg 

19 
Streptomycin sulphate + Tetracyclin 
Hydrochloride 

Tagmycin / Similar 
6 gm (K-
yclin) 

20 Imamectin Benzoate 5% SG Proclaim / Similar 10gm 

21 

Propiconazole 13.9% +Diafenoconazole 
13.9% EC 

 Taspa 

100 gm 

250 

500 

1 kg 

22 Mandipropamid 23.4% SC Revus 160ml 

23 

Azoxystrobin 18.2 % + Diafenoconazole 
11.4% SC 

Amistar Top 100 gm 

 

250 

500 

1 kg 

 Copper Oxychloride 50%WP Blue copper  500ml 
 Propineb 70%WP Proximain 100 gm 



250 

500 

1 kg 

 

Tebuconazol & Hifloxystebin 

Gececco 

100 gm 

250 

500 

1 kg 

C. ANTIBIOTICS 

 Generic Name Formulation/Trade Name  

 Aureofungin 46.15 SP Aureofungin Salt / Similar  

 Streptomycin Agrimycin / Similar  

D. HERBICIDES  

 

Generic Name 

Formulation/Trade Name 
 

1 

Oxyfluorofen 23.5 EC 

Oxygold, Goal / Similar 

100 ml 
250 ml 
500 ml 
1 Ltr 

2 Metsulphoron + Chlorimuron Almix / Similar 8 gm 

3 

Glyphosate 41% SL 

Round up/ similar 

100ml 
250ml 
500ml 
1ltr (5 ltr) 

4 Bensulfuron Methyl +Pretilachlor Londax powder 4kg 

E. FOLIAR FERTILIZER  Package 

1 

Liquid fertilizer 

19:19:19 

1 Kg 

25 Kg 

13:00:45 

1 Kg 

25 Kg 

12:61:0 

1 Kg 

25 kg 

12-11-18+1.2% mg 
1 Kg 
25 kg 

2 
Calcium Nitrate 

  
  

1 Kg 

25 Kg 

3 Magnesium Sulphate 50 Kg 

4 

 

 Borax 

1 Kg (Loose) 

25 Kg 

5 
SOP 

Rich 

25kg 

1 kg 

6  Yara mila Complex  3 kg 

7 Green Care   

F. ORGANIC  

1 

 

Vijay Nimbo 

100 ml 
250 ml 

2 

 

Tagfolder 

100 ml 
250 ml 

3 
 

 Neem Oil 1ltr 



G. OTHERS  
1 Amino Gold    

2 

WETTING AGENT 

Vespa 100  

Volta 80 

100 

250 

500 

1 ltr/Kg 

3 
Paclobutrazol 23% SC 

Cultar 

50ml 
1ltr 

4 Sulphor 80% WDG  500ml 

 
 
 
                                                                                                                   Sd/- 
                                                                                             PROFESSOR & HEAD 

 


